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 Corn Silage 2014 Newsletter

This year is way too reminiscent of last year.  As such, I’ve
scheduled a larger than normal number of corn silage moisture monitoring
events, to attempt to help with corn silage harvest management.  Weather
may dictate some of our timing, if it gets too cold, but remember that, after
tasseling, number of days is actually more important than heat units.  In
general, about 50 days after tasseling is when corn silage will be ready to
harvest, but obviously dependent on what type of structure you are filling.

An event I do not have full details on at this moment but that is
scheduled for Wednesday, October 8 near Lena is a Soil Health & Soil
Quality Field Day.  Jamie Patton, Shawano County UW-Extension,
myself, and Dan Olson (host farms & Byron Seeds rep.) Will be sharing
soil health management information and monitoring techniques for you to
use on your farm.  Watch next newsletter, newspapers, or contact me for
details as we get closer to that date.

Scott Reuss
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Calendar of Events
Tues., Sept. 9 6 pm Harmony Apple Fest (page 11)
Thurs., Sept 11   day various Corn silage sampling (pg. 3)
Wed., Sept. 17    Day various Corn silage sampling (pg. 3)
Tues., Sept. 23 6 pm Harmony Sweet Potato harvest (pg. 11)
Wed., Sept. 24    Day various Corn silage sampling (pg. 3)
Wed., Oct. 1 1 pm Florence Cow/Calf Field Day (pg. 12)
Thurs., Oct. 2   Day various Corn silage sampling (pg. 3)
Wed., Oct. 8 day Lena Soil Health Field Day (above)
Thurs., Oct. 9 Day various Corn silage sampling (pg. 3)
Thurs., Oct. 16  Day various Corn silage sampling (pg. 3)
Sat., Oct. 18 3 pm Harmony Halloween Family Fun Fest (pg. 11)
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